

REFERENCES

- Bouček, Z.** 1965. Studies of European Eulophidae IV: *Pediobius* Walk. and two Allied Genera. *Acta Ent. Mus. Nat. Prag.* 36(1):5-90.
- Burks, B. D.** 1966. The North American Species of *Pediobius* Walker (Hymenoptera: Eulophidae). *Proc. Ent. Soc. Wash.* 68(1):33-43.
- Ferrière, Ch.** 1933. Chalcidoid and Proctotrupoid Parasites of Pests of the Coconut Palm. *Stylops* 2(5):86-108.
- Masi, L.** 1940. Descrizioni di Chalcididi raccolti in Somalia dal Prof. G. Russo con note sulle specie congeneri. *Bol. R. Lab. Ent. Agr. Portici* 3:247-324.
- Peck, O.** 1963. A Catalogue of the Nearctic Chalcidoidea (Insecta: Hymenoptera). *Can. Ent. Suppl.* 30, 1092 p.
- Priesner, H.** 1964. Monograph of the Thysanoptera of the Egyptian Deserts. *Publ. Inst. Desert. Egypte* 13, vii-ix + 549 p.
- Risbec, J.** 1951. Les Chalcidoïdes d'A.O.F. I. *Mem. Inst. Franc. Afr. Noire* 13:51-67.
- . 1958. Contributions à la connaissance des Hyménoptères Chalcidoïdes et Proctotrupoides de l'Afrique Noire. II. Les Pleurotropis d'Afrique et de Madagascar. *Ann. Mus. R. Congo Belge. Sci. Zool.* 64:68-90.
- Thompson, W. R.** 1951. A Catalogue of the Parasites and Predators of Insect Pests, Sect. I, pt. 11. *Commw. Bur. Biol. Control, Ottawa*, 35 p.
- Waterston, J.** 1915. Notes on African Chalcidoidea—II. *Bull. Ent. Res.* 5(4): 343-372.

CORRECTIONS TO MOSQUITO CATALOG SUPPLEMENTS III AND IV

Inasmuch as the last Mosquito Catalog Supplement to appear under my authorship is now published it seems well to make note of a few errors that have been brought to my attention. I am indebted to Botha de Meillon and J. P. Duret for pointing out some that I did not discover myself. The first number is the journal page, the number in parentheses the page of the original catalog.

Supplement III. *Proc. Ent. Soc. Wash.*, Vol. 69, 1967.

- 215 (241). Raise 241 to stand before *annulirostris*.
- 217 (260). Raise 260 to stand before *sitiens*.
(276). *portesi*—Change "Cenevet" to "Senevet."
- 218 (281). Change "*bisculatus*" to "*bisulcatus*."
- 223 (327). BNI—Change "Barnhard" to "Bernhard."

Supplement IV. *Proc. Ent. Soc. Wash.*, Vol. 72, 1970.

- 150 (187). Change "*seato*" to "*seatoi*." Also index, p. 171.
- 162 (269). Change "*crisovai*" to "*crisovaoui*." Also index, p. 170.
- 163 (272). *kerri*—Insert "Rio Preto" before "Joao Goulard."
(273). *nicroensis*—Change "INM" to "A."

ALAN STONE, *Systematic Entomology Laboratory, Agricultural Research Service, U. S. Department of Agriculture, c/o U. S. National Museum, Washington, D. C. 20560.*